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1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。

1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and 
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections, 
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.

2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with 
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are 
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.

3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description, 
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.

4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark 
the subject with “Datasheets”.
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P R O D U C T  B R I E F

T YRE PRESSURE SENSOR
FOR HEAVY VEHICLES

SP12T is a piezoresistive pressure sensor designed for tyre pressure measurement in heavy vehicle applications. The design is based on 
proven high-volume, low cost production processes developed for products to be used in automotive applications.

The sensor design is based upon SensoNor’s proprietary and patented solutions aimed at high reliabilty measurements in harsh 
environments, still with a predictable and stable quality in high volume applications

The SP12T measures pressure, temperature and supply voltage, and by integrating these functions with an ASIC in one package, SensoNor 
has developed the ideal product for tyre pressure monitoring applications, offering the system designer the flexibility to determine 
sequences and functionality. 

F u t u r e  T e c h n o l o g y  T o d a y .
An Infineon Technologies Company
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Pressure sensor:		 	 	 Range:	 	 	 	

Temperature sensor:	 	 	 Range:	

Supply Voltage sensor:	 	 	 Range:	

	

50 to 1400kPa

-40 to +125°C

1.8 to 3.6V
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How to reach us:
Phone: +47 33 03 50 00
Fax:       +47 33 03 50 05
www.sensonor.com
marketing@sensonor.no
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SensoNor AS
Knudsrødveien 7
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N.3192 Horten
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Attention please!
The information herein is given to describe certain components and shall not be considered as a guarantee of characteristics.

Terms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.

We hereby disclaim any and all warranties, including but not limited to warranties of non-infringement, regarding circuits
descriptions and charts stated herein.

Information
For further information on technology, delivery terms and conditions and prices please contact SensoNor AS
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PARAMETER 	                            MIN 	 	    MAX 	 	         UNIT

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  
Prolonged exposure to values between recommended operating conditions and absolute maximum ratings 
might affect the per formance or reliability of the device

Input pressure             	 	 	 	                                                         
Storage temperature   	 	                                                                                              
Temperature in application 	                                                                                                 
Temperature in application, transient                                                                                                 
Supply voltage                                                                                                                                       
Input voltage, any pin                                                                                                             
Latch-up protection                                                                                                                        
ESD protection (machine model)                                                                                                      
ESD protection (human body model)                                                                                                  
Mechanical shock                                                                                                                                       
Static acceleration                                                                                                                                     

kPa
° C
° C
° C

V
V

mA
VkV

g
g

3300
150
150
175
6.0

VDD +0.3
100
200

2
2000
2000

-40
-40
-40

-0.3
-0.3

-100
-200

-2

       

SPECIFICATION AMBIENT CONDITIONPARAMETER

SUPPLY VOLTAGE  MEASUREMENTS
All specification limits to be understood as 5 sigma values

Input range 		                                                                                      
Resolution                                                                                               
Measurement error                                                                                           
Delay time between supply 
voltage measurement 
command and sampling                                                                             
Delay time between sampling
and A/D conversion                                                                                    
Supply measurement time                                                     

Unit      Min       Typ      Max            Temperature [° C]            Supply voltage [ V ]

1.8 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6

2.1 - 3.6

2.1 - 3.6

-40 to 125
-40 to 125
-40 to 125

-40 to 125

-40 to 125

3.6

0.1

4.2

12
17

1.8

-0.1

2.8

8

0.0184

3.5

10

V
V/lsb

V

ms

ms
ms

SPECIFICATION AMBIENT CONDITIONPARAMETER

TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENTS
All specification limits to be understood as 5 sigma values

 Unit       Min     Typ      Max            Temperature [° C]               Supply voltage [ V ]

Input range                                                                                                   
Resolution                                                                                                           
Deviation from                                                                                                        
actual temperature                                                                                        
                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                   
Measurement time                                                             

2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6

-40 to 125
-40 to 125

0 to 50
-40 to 100
100 to 125

0 to 50
-40 to 125

125

4
5
8
7

10
1.5

1
-40

-4
-5
-8
-7

-10

° C
° C/lsb

° C
° C
° C
° C
° C
ms

PRESSURE MEASUREMENTS
All specification limits to be understood as 5 sigma values. The specified values reflect the situation with an ideal 
voltage source (0 ohm internal resistance)

SPECIFICATION AMBIENT CONDITIONPARAMETER

 Unit       Min     Typ    Max   Temperature [° C]   Pressure [kPa]     Supply voltage [ V ]

Input range 		                                                              
Resolution 	 	                                                                       
Measurement error                                                                           
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                        
Measurement time                                                

2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6
2.1 - 3.6

50 - 1400
50 - 1400
50 - 1400
50 - 1400
50 - 1400

 -40 to 125 
 -40 to 125

0 to 50
-20 to 70

-40 to 125 

1400

28
48
68
6

--
2.97

50

-28
-48
-68

 kPa
 kPa/lsb

 kPa
 kPa
 kPa
ms


